Data sheet 6DL1134-6TB00-0HX1
SIMATIC ET 200SP HA, ET 200SP, analog ex-i HART input module, Ex-AI 2xI 2-
Wire HART, suitable for BaseUnit type X1, channel diagnostics, 16bit, +/-0.3%
General information
Product type designation Ex-AI 2xI 2-wire HART
Firmware version V1.0
● FW update possible Yes
usable BaseUnits BU type X1
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
● Isochronous mode No
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated from version V16
● PCS 7 configurable/integrated from version V9.1
● PCS neo can be configured/integrated from version V3.1
● PROFINET from GSD version/GSD revision GSDML V2.35
Operating mode
● MSI Yes
Redundancy
● Redundancy capability No
CiR - Configuration in RUN
Reparameterization possible in RUN Yes
Input current
Current consumption (rated value) 74 mA
Current consumption, max. 92 mA; Peak load (all channels in short-circuit)
Encoder supply
24 V encoder supply
● 24 V Yes
● Short-circuit protection Yes; Electronic disconnection in case of short-circuit, current limitation from 27
mA
● Output current per channel, max. 28 mA
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 1.2 W
Address area
Address space per module
● Address space per module, max. 4 byte; + 0/1 byte for QI information
● Address space per module with HART, max. 24 byte; + 0/1 byte for QI information
● Address space per module with MultiHART, max. 11 byte; + 0/1 byte for QI information
Hardware configuration
Automatic encoding
● Mechanical coding element Yes
6DL11346TB000HX1
Page 1/4 12/18/2025
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
Selection of BaseUnit for connection variants
● 2-wire connection BU type X1
Analog inputs
Number of analog inputs 2; Differential inputs
● For current measurement 2
Cycle time (all channels), min. 3 ms
Input ranges (rated values), currents
● 0 to 20 mA Yes
● 4 mA to 20 mA Yes; 15 bit + sign
— Input resistance (4 mA to 20 mA) 400 Ω; At 20 mA input current
Cable length
● shielded, max. 500 m; Ex characteristic values must be observed
● unshielded, max. 300 m; Ex characteristic values must be observed
Analog value generation for the inputs
Measurement principle integrating (Sigma-Delta)
Integration and conversion time/resolution per channel
● Resolution with overrange (bit including sign), max. 16 bit
● Integration time, parameterizable Yes; channel by channel
● Interference voltage suppression for interference
frequency f1 in Hz
10 / 50 / 60 Hz
Smoothing of measured values
● Number of smoothing levels 4; None; 4/8/16 times